JOHNSTOWN CITY COUNCIL

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS

THURSDAY MARCH 15, 2018

EXECUTIVE SESSION - 5:30 PM

REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 PM

*LEGEND: - Document forwarded with agenda

INVOCATION;

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE;

OATH OF OFFICE;

ROLL CALL;

APPROVAL OF MINUTES;

1. Regular meeting of February 14, 2018

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, HONORS, RESOLUTIONS OF RECOGNITION;

- 1. Proclamation for MS Awareness Week
- 2. Proclamation for Greater Johnstown High School musical

PUBLIC COMMENT – AGENDA ITEMS ONLY (Limit 10 minutes)

REPORTS;

- a. CITY MANAGER
- b. MAYOR
- c. CITY SOLICITOR
- d. CITY ENGINEER: Cambria City Flow Monitoring Round 1 Report

COUNCIL UPDATES;

1. Planning Commission Minutes March 7, 2018

NEIGHBORHOOD LIAISONS

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL READ;

- 1. BILL NO. 4 OF 2018 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 5210, TITLED: AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING AN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNYSLVANIA, DESIGNATING THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE COUNCIL, THE CITY MANAGER, AND OTHER MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS, PASSED FINALLY ON OCTOBER 27, 1993 AND AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NOS. 4654,4693, 4731, 4894, 4880, 4902, 4908, 4991, 5015, 5024, 5034, 5042, 5055. 5058, 5069, 5177, 5194, AND 5199, BY FURTHER AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF ARTICLE II ELECTED OFFICIALS-COUNCIL ORGANIZATION AND PROCEDURES, AND ARTICLE IV—CITY MANAGER TO PROVIDE UPDATED PROCEDURES AND IMPROVE EFFICIENCY IN CONDUCTING CITY BUSINESS. *
- 2. BILL NO. 6 OF 2018 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AND RATIFYING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL, BUREAU OF NARCOTICS INVESTIGATION AND DRUG CONTROL, AND THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN PROVIDING FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE MUNICIPAL DRUG TASK FORCE PROGRAM ESTABLISHED BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE THROUGHOUT PENNSYLVANIA TO COORDINATE NARCOTICS INVESTIGATIONS, ENFORCEMENT AND PROSECUTION ACTIVITIES. *
- 3. BILL NO. 7 OF 2018 AN ORDINANCE OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING ORDINANCE 5245 PASSED FINALLY ON DECEMBER 13, 2017 CITY OF JOHNSTOWN BUDGET TO AMEND THE 2018 BUDGET TO PROPERLY ALLOCATE GRANT REVENUE AND EXPENSES RELATING TO THE BROAD STREET SEWER PROJECT AND SHPO HISTORICAL SURVEY, TO ALLOCATE POLICE SALARIES AND POLICE PREMIUM PAY DUE TO CHANGE IN CONTRACT, TO ADJUST FOR THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY/CITY CLERK POSITION IN THE APPROPRIATE DEPARTMENT, TO REALIZE THE SHORTFALL OF REVENUE FROM THE RECREATION FUND, AND TO REALLOCATE FUNDS TO REFLECT LACK OF RECIEPT OF THE 2018 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE GRANT.
- 4. BILL NO. 9 OF 2018 AN ORDINANCE OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING ORDINANCE 5246 PASSED FINALLY ON DECEMBER 13, 2017 CITY OF JOHNSTOWN 2018 WAGE AND SALARY ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2018 WAGE AND SALARY ORDINANCE TO BE PAID ALL ELECTED OFFICALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE

VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND BUREAUS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE THE DAY AFTER FINAL APPROVAL OF CITY COUNCIL.

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READ:

1. BILL NUMBER 13 OF 2018 AN ORDINANCE SPECIFICALLY AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 4723, PASSED FINALLY April 26, 1995 AND KNOWN AS THE MECHANICAL OR ELECTRONIC AMUSEMENT OR MUSICALDEVICES," TO REVISE AND FURTHER ESTABLISH SPECIFIC DEFINITIONS CONSISTENT WITHCURRENT USES IN THECITY OF JOHNSTOWN.*

RESOLUTIONS;

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO APPLY FOR A DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES (DCNR) GRANT FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXPANDING RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES AT THE SOMERSET STREET PLAYGROUND AND THE PROSPECT PLAYGROUND TO INCLUDE BASKETBALL COURTS AND OTHER ACTIVITES FOR THE YOUTH OF JOHNSTOWN.*
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT FOR THE CONTINUATION OF POLICE SERVICES WITH THE JOHNSTOWN HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR THE SOLOMON, PROSPECT, COOPERSDALE & OAKHURST COMMUNITIES UPON REVIEW OF THE CITY SOLICITOR.*
- 3. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT FOR CONTINUATION OF POLICE SERVICES WITH THE JOHNSTOWN HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR THE VINE STREET, FULTON I. CONNOR & TOWN HOUSE TOWERS UPON REVIEW OF THE CITY SOLICITOR.*

- 4. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, SUPPORTING A PETITION TO THE PENNSYLVANIA LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD (BOARD'S) BY THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS 20 MATTHEW STREET FOR THE EXTENSION OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN'S NOISE ORDINANCE FOR THE BOARD'S REGULATIONS THAT EXPIRED ON OCTOBER 5, 2017.*
- 5. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO APPLY FOR MULTIMODAL TRANSPORTATION FUND GRANT IN THEAMOUNT OF \$3 MILLION FORM THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITATE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT.*
- 6. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER AND CITY SOLICITOR TO REVIEW AND ENTER INTO AGREEMENT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF LOCUST STREET PARK AS DESIGNED BY REAL DESIGN LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE AND FUNDED BY THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION.*
- 7. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EXECUTE TASK ORDER NO. 44 TO THE EADS GROUP, INC. FOR THE DESIGN, BIDDING, AND INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE SALT STORAGE SHED UPGRADE PROJECT.*
- 8. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH DOREEN R. BABISH TO TRANSFER \$16,603.59 IN ESCROWED FIRE INSURANCE PROCEEDS RELATIVE TO THE REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1127 VIRGINIA AVENUE IN JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA.*
- 9. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION TO THE PENNSYLVANIA HISTORIC AND MUSEUM COMMISSION UNDER THE 2018 PHMC KEYSTONE HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$25,000.*

10. A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A CODE OF CONDUCT FOR MEMBERS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN CITY COUNCIL.*
NEW BUSINESS;
OLD BUSINESS;
PUBLIC COMMENT – NON-AGENDA ITEMS (Limit 5 minutes)
RECESS/ADJOURNMENT;
NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING – WEDNESDAY, APRIL 11, 2018 AT 6:00 PM